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Sports Week 

Next week we shall be holding a sports week in school. Events are planned to give 
the children opportunities to participate in sporting activities and to celebrate their 

sporting achievements. 

Children can come to school in their PE kit on the sports days for their year group 
but if possible, please can they wear a top that is the colour of their house. 
Wilberforce – Green, Johnson – Blue, Needler – Yellow and Sullivan – Red.  

Attendance Prizes 

Overall attendance has improved over the year and the children are making fantastic 
progress with their learning - thank you all for your support in getting the children 

into school every day. 

We currently have 31 children who have had 100% attendance all year - this is a 
fantastic achievement and if they maintain their 100% record they will receive a 

special award at the end of the year. 

As well as this there will be certificates and prizes for those children who have 
achieved 100% throughout the summer term.  

Those children who get over the government target of 96% will also receive a 
certificate and a prize. 

Pick ‘n’ Mix 

As a special reward, all children who are in school for every 
session next week will get to visit the school pick ‘n’ mix 
stand on Friday and fill a bag with their own choice of 

sweets!  

 The same offer will also apply for the 
week after (w.b. 20th June) as well. 



Summer Fair 

After 2 years without one, we are delighted to be able to invite you all to our 
Summer Fair on Friday 1st July. If any parents would be happy to help out on the 
day, please speak to Ms Jackson who is on the playground every morning or give 

her a call. 

Also, any donations for raffle or tombola prizes would be gratefully accepted. Items 
could include good quality and clean books, teddies or unopened bottles of juice etc.  

Upcoming Events 

Monday 13th June: Opening Ceremony for Sports Week. 

Monday 13th June  - Sports Week Opening Ceremony. Gates open at 2:10pm. 

Tuesday 14th June  - Nursery Sports Day. Gate opens 10:10am and 2:10pm. 

Tuesday 14th June  - Years 5 and 6 Sports Day. Gates open at 1:40pm. 

Wednesday 15th June - Years 3 and 4 Sports Day. Gates open at 1:40pm. 

Thursday 16th June - Reception Sports Day. Gates open at 1:40pm. 

Thursday 16th June - Black, White and Red Day.  

Friday 17th June - Years 1 and 2 Sports Day. Gates open at 1:40pm. 

Thursday 23rd June - Year 6 Kid Alert visit. 

Monday 27th June - Friday 8th July - Year Five Swimming (every day). 

Tuesday 28th June - History workshops in school. 

Friday 1st July - Summer Fair. 

Monday 4th July - Reception visit to Sewerby Hall and the seaside. 

Tuesday 5th July - Year Six London Trip. 

Wednesday 6th July - Parents Open Evening. 

Thursday 7th July - Year 5 & 6 Concert (afternoon at St. Aidan’s Church). 

Monday 11th July - Farm visiting nursery class. 

Monday 11th July - 5BP Rugged Outdoors visit. 

Tuesday 12th July - 5W Rugged Outdoors visit. 

Friday 22nd July - Year Six Leavers Performance (morning). 

Friday 22nd July -  Last day of school before the summer holiday. 


